NGĀTI KURI

and

THE CROWN

# DEED TO AMEND NGĀTI KURI DEED OF SETTLEMENT

WA AND MAN

July and

# DEED TO AMEND NGĀTI KURI DEED OF SETTLEMENT

THIS DEED is made on the 21 day of December 20 15

**BETWEEN** 

NGĂTI KURI

AND

TE MANAWA O NGĀTI KURI TRUST ("the governance entity")

AND

THE CROWN

ier of Asis

### BACKGROUND

- A. Ngāti Kuri and the Crown are parties to a:
  - A.1 Deed of Settlement dated 7 February 2014;
  - A.2 Deed to Amend the Ngāti Kuri Deed of Settlement dated 10 September 2014;
  - A.3 Deed to Amend the Ngāti Kuri Deed of Settlement dated 24 April 2015; and
  - A.4 Deed to Amend the Ngāti Kuri Deed of Settlement dated 30 July 2015,

(together, the "Deed of Settlement").

B. Te Manawa o Ngāti Kuri trustees and the Crown wish to enter this deed to formally record certain amendments to the Deed of Settlement, in accordance with clause 4.1 of the General Matters Schedule to the Deed of Settlement.

#### IT IS AGREED as follows:

#### **EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS DEED**

1.1 This deed takes effect when it is properly executed by the parties.

#### AMENDMENTS TO THE DEED OF SETTLEMENT

- 1.2 The Deed of Settlement:
  - 1.2.1 is amended by making the amendments set out in Schedule 1 to this deed; but
  - 1.2.2 remains unchanged except to the extent provided by this deed.

## **DEFINITIONS AND INTERPRETATION**

- 1.3 Unless the context otherwise requires:
  - 1.3.1 terms or expressions defined in the Deed of Settlement have the same meanings in this deed; and
  - 1.3.2 the rules of interpretation in the Deed of Settlement apply (with all appropriate changes) to this deed.

#### **COUNTERPARTS**

1.4 This deed may be signed in counterparts which together shall constitute one agreement binding on the parties, notwithstanding that both parties are not signatories to the original or same counterpart.

Su uno

SIGNED as a Deed to Amend on 21 day of	December 2015
SIGNED for and on behalf of THE CROWN by the Minister for Treaty of Waitangi Negotiations in the presence of:	l. J. Julayo
Signature of Witness	Honourable Christopher Finlayson
FERN WOOUDRIDGE HYETT Witness Name	-
PRIVATE SECRETARY (TREATY) Occupation	
WELUNGTON Address	-
SIGNED by the trustees of TE MANAWA O NGĀTI KURI TRUST	
SIGNED by ABBEY SUBRITZKY BROWN as trustee, in the presence of:	Abbey Subritzky Brown
Signature of Witness	
Witness Name Off G MAWA CIFR	-
Occupation KAITAIA	-
Address	
SIGNED by KAHUIPANI PETERA as trustee, in the presence of:	Kahuipani Petera
Signature of Witness  OLIVIA  OLIVIA	
Witness Name OFFICE MANAGER	
Occupation KAITAIA	and a
Address	

	Mb Mb
SIGNED by TOKA MAAKA as trustee, in the presence of:	) for both
Olina Avila	Toka Maaka
Signature of Witness	_
DLIVIA DOYLE	_
Witness Name	
OFFICE MANAGER	
Occupation	
KAITAIA	_
Address	
	- 0
SIGNED by SHERIDAN WAITAI as trustee, in the presence of:	}
Olina And Ca	Sheridan Waitai
Signature of Witness	_
OLIVIA DYLE	
Witness Name	
Otto LE MANAGER	
Occupation	
KAITAIA	
Address	
SIGNED by TOM PETRICEVICH as trustee, in the presence of:	} J. Petrocevich
Olina Arla	Tom Petricevich
Signature of Witness	_
OUVIA DIJLE	
Witness Name	_
OFFICE MANAGER	_
Occupation	u.A
KA11414	- Ind
Address	M

SIGNED by DONNA MARIE SMITH as trustee, in the presence of:  Signature of Witness  Witness Name  OFFI CF MAN A CATR  Occupation  KA ITA IA	Donna Marie Smith
Address	
SIGNED by GRAEME NEHO as trustee, in the presence of:	Graeme Neho
Signature of Witness	
QUV. A JOYLE.	•
Witness Name	
DIFIG MANAGER	
Occupation	-
KAITAIA	1
Address	
SIGNED by LILLIAN GRACE KARAKA as trustee, in the presence of:	Haraker.
Oliva Art Re	Lillian Grace Karaka
Signature of Witness	
OLIVIA DOYLE	
Witness Name Office MANAGER	
Occupation	
KAITA.A	. 14

Address

orb. Apols

SIGNED by WALTER JOHN WELLS as trustee, in the presence of:	Whele
Olina Ara	Walter John Wells
Signature of Witness	
Witness Name	
Office MANAGER	
Occupation	
KAITAIA	
Address	
CIONED by LIENDI IACOLIEC DUDICHARDT	
SIGNED by HENRI JACQUES BURKHARDT ) as trustee, in the presence of:	
Olina Art Ce	Henri Jacques Burkhardt
Signature of Witness	
QUIA DOTLE	
Witness Name	
Offi CE MANAGER	
Occupation	
KAITAIA	
Address	
*	
SIGNED by CHARLIE KYLE SUCICH ) as trustee, in the presence of:	Myrait
Oliva Ana	Charlie Kyle Sucich
Signature of Witness	
DUJA POYLE	
Witness Name	
Office MANAGER	wh is
Occupation	010 pc
KAITAIA	that I
Address	
	5
	W Nu

5

# **SCHEDULE 1**

# AMENDMENTS TO THE DEED OF SETTLEMENT

# **Deed of Settlement**

Current part and reference	Amendment
Part 8, clause 8.32	In the third column of the table in clause 8.32:  replace "AT24 728796" with "AT24 729797" as the location of the feature with the existing name "Scott Point (Tiriparepa Point)";  replace "AT24 686909" with "AT24 688913" as the location of the feature with the existing name "Columbia Bank"; and  replace "AT25 016942" with "AT25 014940" as the location of the feature with the existing name "Surville Cliffs".  In the second column of the table in clause 8.32 replace "Whangakea / Pandora" with "Whangākea / Pandora".

and grand gr